OP \$40.00 1381801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331537

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/11/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entercom San Francisco, LLC		04/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entercom Sacramento, LLC	04/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Entercom California, LLC	
Doing Business As:	iness As: Entercom San Francisco; Entercom Sacramento	
Street Address:	ddress: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	untry: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381801	KOIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106605662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6106605655 Phone:

asutor@entercom.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew P Sutor

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Sutor, IV, Senior VP
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Sutor, IV/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0275

900315168

Total Attachments: 2

source=California Merger#page1.tif source=California Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0276

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENTERCOM SAN FRANCISCO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ENTERCOM SACRAMENTO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ENTERCOM CALIFORNIA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2011, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

2995283 8100M

110400213

DATE: 04-11-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8686179

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0277

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2995285 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 04/11/2011 FILED 12:51 PM 04/11/2011 SRV 110400213 - 2995283 FILE

Certificate Of Merger of Entercom San Francisco, LLC into Entercom Sacramento, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, Entercom Sacramento, LLC, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the surviving limited liability company is: *Entercom Sacramento*, *LLC*, a Delaware limited liability company; and the name and jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is: *Entercom San Francisco*, *LLC*, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company shall be changed to: *Entercom California*, *LLC*. To that end, the surviving limited liability company is hereby amending Article First of its Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Entercom California, LLC.

- 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 5345 Madison Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 94103.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of either of the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Entercom Sacramento, LLC has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Executive Vice President, and attested by its Assistant Secretary, on the H^Aday of April 2011.

Entercom Sacramento, LIC

Name: John C. Donlevie

Nam

Title: Executive Vice President

ATTEST

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: Assistant Secretary

Entercom Sacramento, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0278

ETM:46656_1

RECORDED: 02/09/2015